

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	06.05.2026		<p>CLCON No.423 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Tapan Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Devesh Ghildiyal and Mr. Harigovind Pant, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the State has handed over the communication dated 19.04.2026, wherein, with reference to the present contempt petition, it has been informed that the petitioner has been granted appointment under the dying-in-harness quota.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not dispute the submission made by the learned State Counsel.</p> <p>5. The communication dated 19.04.2026 is taken on record.</p> <p>6. Since the order has been complied with and nothing survives in the contempt petition, the same is dismissed as infructuous.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Siddhartha Sah, J.) 06.05.2026</p> <p>BS</p>